From: "Sauer, Matthias" <Matthias.Sauer@bmub.bund.de>

To: "Fiona Marshall (Fiona.Marshall@unece.org)" <Fiona.Marshall@unece.org>, "aarhus compliance™
<aarhus.compliance@unece.org>
Cc: "Horn, Dietmar" <Dietmar.Horn@bmub.bund.de>, "Schwarte, Christiane"

<Christiane.Schwarte@bmub.bund.de>, G Il 1 <Gll1@bmub.bund.de>, "Sauer, Matthias"
<Matthias.Sauer@bmub.bund.de>, G | 2 <Gl2@bmub.bund.de>, "Sangenstedt, Christof"
<Christof.Sangenstedt@bmub.bund.de>, "Grandjot,René" <Rene.Grandjot@bmub.bund.de>,
"Teterjukow, Tatjana" <Tatjana.Teterjukow@bmub.bund.de>

Date: 05/05/2017 08:59

Subject: Decision V/9h (Germany) - information on new developments (5 May 2017)

Dear Ms. Marshall,

Yesterday, the Committee on the Environment of the Bundesrat recommended unanimously to the
Bundesrat to give its consent to the Act Aligning the Environmental Appeals Act and other provisions to
Stipulations of European and International Law. The Act will be deliberated by the plenary of the

Bundesrat in its next session on Friday, 12 May 2017.

We will inform the Committee promptly on all further developments. For further information, please do
not hesitate to contact me.

We would be grateful if you could please acknowledge the receipt of this email.

Best regards,
Dagmar Lutz

Dagmar Lutz (Ms.)
Policy Officer
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